STATE OF WISCONSIN | TOWN OF MAPLE | DOUGLAS COUNTY Resolution No. 2024 - 10 | Resolution Amending the 2024 Budget

A resolution changing the 2024 budget of the Town of Maple, Douglas County Wisconsin, adopted by a two-thirds majority vote of the entire membership of the town board under Wis. Stat. § 65.90(5).

Whereas, year-to-date, the Solid Waste Outlay Account has a deficit of \$4,268.10.

Whereas, year-to-date, the Highway Equipment Outlay Account has a surplus of \$20,000.

THEREFORE, the town board of the Town of Maple, Douglas County does hereby resolve and order as follows:

That the sum of \$6,000 is hereby transferred from the Highway Equipment Outlay Account to the Solid Waste Outlay Account.

Whereas, year-to-date, the General Buildings Account has a deficit of \$109.87.

Whereas, year-to-date, the Treasurer Expense Account has a surplus of \$1,200.

THEREFORE, the town board of the Town of Maple, Douglas County does hereby resolve and order as follows:

That the sum of \$1,200 is hereby transferred from the Treasurer Expense Account to the General Buildings Account.

Adopted this 10th day of October, 2024.

Dustin Soyring
Dustin Soyring, Chairman
Rachel Lintula
Attested by, Rachel Lintula, Clerk
Roll Call Vote of the Town Board:
Chairx
Supervisorx
Supervisor y